B) Issue of sweat equity shares
C) Issue of employee stock options 
D) Provision of money by company for purchase of its own shares by employees or by 
trustees for the benefit Of employees.

As on the date of the report, the authorized share capital of the company is
 ₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 
Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 2/-(Rupees Two Only).

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital:

The present Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company is ₹ 23,60,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Crore Sixty Lacs Only) divided in to 11,80,00,000 (Eleven Crore Eighty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of ₹ 2.00 (Rupees Two Only).

The entire Paid-up Equity share Capital of the Company during the year is listed at National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

DETAILS UNDER SECTION 67(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS

[...]

Authorized Capital:

There is no change in the Authorized and Paid up Share Capital of the Company during the 
year under review. The authorized share capital of the company as on March 31, 2025 is
₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 
Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 2.00 (Rupees Two Only).

Your Directors state that no disclosure or reporting is required in respect of the following 
items as there were no transactions on these items during the year under review:

A) Issue of equity shares with differential rights

[...]

D) Provision of money by company for purchase of its own shares by employees or by 
trustees for the benefit Of employees.

As on the date of the report, the authorized share capital of the company is
 ₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 
Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 2/-(Rupees Two Only).

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital:

The present Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company is ₹ 23,60,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Crore Sixty Lacs Only) divided in to 11,80,00,000 (Eleven Crore Eighty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of ₹ 2.00 (Rupees Two Only).

The entire Paid-up Equity share Capital of the Company during the year is listed at National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

DETAILS UNDER SECTION 67(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS

[...]

₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 
Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 2/-(Rupees Two Only).

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital:

The present Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company is ₹ 23,60,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Crore Sixty Lacs Only) divided in to 11,80,00,000 (Eleven Crore Eighty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of ₹ 2.00 (Rupees Two Only).

The entire Paid-up Equity share Capital of the Company during the year is listed at National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

DETAILS UNDER SECTION 67(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS

[...]

₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore 
Fifty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 2/-(Rupees Two Only).

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital:

The present Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company is ₹ 23,60,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Crore Sixty Lacs Only) divided in to 11,80,00,000 (Eleven Crore Eighty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of ₹ 2.00 (Rupees Two Only).

The entire Paid-up Equity share Capital of the Company during the year is listed at National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.

DETAILS UNDER SECTION 67(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS